o Bus Transfer Timetable =
Skyrall Cairns City to Skyrail Ia > &

Rt o Effective from Friday 17" May 2024

Accommodation Pick Up Location Timetable:

181 The Esplanade Cairns Queenslander Hotel & Apartments 8:15am 9:45am 10.45am 11.45am
201 Lake Street Rydges Esplanade Resort - 9:40am 10.40am | 11.40am
Abbott Boutique Hotel Reef Hotel Casino: Casino entrance: Wharf St 8.30am 9.45am 10.45am 11.45am
Acacia Court Hotel Cairns Queenslander Hotel & Apartments 8:15am 9:45am 10.45am 11.45am
Aquarius Holiday Apartments DoubleTree by Hilton: Abbott St entrance 8.20am 9.30am 10.30am 11.30am
Aspect Central Aspect Central: Grove St entrance - 9.45am 10.45am 11.45am
Bay Village Tropical Retreat Rydges Esplanade Resort - 9:40am 10.40am | 11.40am
Bohemia Resort Cairns Sheridan Hotel: McLeod St entrance - 9.50am 10.50am 1.50am
Bounce Cairns Gilligan’s Backpackers - 9.35am 10.35am 11.35am
Breakfree Royal Harbour Night Markets: Abbott St entrance SunBus stop 8.25am 9.40am 10.40am | 11.40am
Cairns Aquarium > No bus pickup provided <

Cairns Central Plaza Cairns Railway Station: Bunda St entrance 8.35am 9.30am 10.30am 11.30am
Cairns (Central) Railway Station Cairns Railway Station: Bunda St entrance 8.35am 9.30am 10.30am 11.30am
Cairns City Palms Aspect Central: Grove St entrance - 9.45am 10.45am 1.45am
Cairns Colonial Club Resort Cairns Colonial Club Resort - - 10.55a0m 1.55am
Cairns Cruise Liner Terminal Reef Hotel Casino: Casino entrance: Wharf St 8.30am 9.45am 10.45am 11.45am
Cairns Harbour Lights Reef Hotel Casino: Casino entrance: Wharf St 8.30am 9.45am 10.45am 11.45am
Cairns Harbourside Hotel Cairns Queenslander Hotel & Apartments 8:15am 9:45am 10.45am 11.45am
Cairns Plaza Hotel DoubleTree by Hilton: Abbott St entrance 8.20am 9.30am 10.30am 11.30am
Cairns Queenslander Hotel & Apartments Cairns Queenslander Hotel & Apartments 8:15am 9:45am 10.45am 1.45am
Cairns Sheridan Hotel Cairns Sheridan Hotel: McLeod St entrance - 9.50am 10.50am 11.50am
City Plaza Cairns Cairns Queenslander Hotel & Apartments 8:15am 9:45am 10.45am 1.45am
City Terraces Mad Monkey Backpackers Village 8.40am 9.35am 10.35am 11.35am

*Transfer times are subject to change. Always double check transfer times when booking.



Pick Up Location Timetable:

Citysider Holiday Apartments

Colonial Club Resort
Comfort Inn Cairns

Coral Towers Apartments
Coral Tree Inn

Cruise Terminal
Crystalbrook Bailey
Crystalbrook Flynn
Crystalbrook Riley
DoubleTree by Hilton
Edge Apartments
Getaway on Grafton
Gilligan’s Backpackers
Global Backpackers Cairns
Harbour Lights

Heritage Cairns

Hides Hotel

Hilton

Hotel Tropiq

Il Palazzo

Inn Cairns

Jack and Newell Apartments

Koala Court Holiday Apartments
Mad Monkey Backpackers Village

Mantra Esplanade
Mantra Trilogy
Mercure Hotel Cairns
Night Markets

Mad Monkey Backpackers Village

Cairns Colonial Club Resort

Rydges Esplanade Resort

North Cove Waterfront Suites: Lake St entrance
Novotel Oasis Resort

Reef Hotel Casino: Casino entrance: Wharf St
Night Markets: Abbott St entrance SunBus stop
Night Markets: Abbott St entrance SunBus stop
DoubleTree by Hilton: Abbott St entrance
DoubleTree by Hilton: Abbott St entrance
North Cove Waterfront Suites: Lake St entrance
Mad Monkey Backpackers Village

Gilligan’s Backpackers

Night Markets: Abbott St entrance SunBus stop
Reef Hotel Casino: Casino entrance: Wharf St
Mad Monkey Backpackers Village

Night Markets: Abbott St entrance SunBus stop
Reef Hotel Casino: Casino entrance: Wharf St
Queen’s Court

Night Markets: Abbott St entrance SunBus stop
Gilligan’s Backpackers

Reef Hotel Casino: Casino entrance: Wharf St
Aspect Central: Grove St entrance

Mad Monkey Backpackers Village

Reef Hotel Casino: Casino entrance: Wharf St
Night Markets: Abbott St entrance SunBus stop
Novotel Oasis Resort

Night Markets: Abbott St entrance SunBus stop

*Transfer times are subject to change. Always double check transfer times when booking.

8.40am

8.30am
8.25am
8.25am
8.20am
8.20am

8.40am

8.25am

8.30am

8.40am

8.25am

8.30am

8.25am

8.30am

8.40am

8.30am

8.25am

8.25am

9.35am
9:40am
9.50am
9.35am
9.45am
9.40am
9.40am
9.30am
9.30am
9.50am
9.35am
9.35am
9.40am
9.45am
9.35am
9.40am
9.45am
9.40am
9.40am
9.35am
9.45am
9.45am
9.35am
9.45am
9.40am
9.35am
9.40am

10.35am
10.55am
10.40am
10.50am
10.35am
10.45am
10.40am
10.40am
10.30am
10.30am
10.50am
10.35am
10.35am
10.40am
10.45am
10.35am
10.40am
10.45am
10.40am
10.40am
10.35am
10.45am
10.45am
10.35am
10.45am
10.40am
10.35am
10.40am

11.35am
11.55am
1.40am
11.50am
1.35am
11.45am
11.40am
11.40am
11.30am
1.30am
11.50am
11.35am
11.35am
1.40am
11.45am
1.35am
11.40am
1.45am
1.40am
11.40am
1.35am
1.45am
1.45am
11.35am
1.45am
1.40am
1.35am
11.40am



Pick Up Location Timetable:

North Cove Waterfront Suites
Novotel Oasis Resort

Oaks Cairns Hotel

Oasis Inn Holiday Apartments
Orchid Plaza Bus Stop
Pacific Hotel Cairns

Park Regis City Quays

Park Regis Piermonde
Pullman Cairns International
Pullman Reef Casino

Queen’s Court

Ramada by Wyndham Cairns
Reef Palms Motel Apartments
Royal Palm Villas

Rydges Esplanade Resort
Shangri-La Hotel

Southern Cross Atrium Apartments
Summerhouse

Sunshine Tower Hotel

The Benson Hotel

The Lakes Resort

The Village Cairns

Villa Vaucluse

Vision Apartments

Water’s Edge Apartments
YAL Cairns Martyn Street
YHA Cairns Central

North Cove Waterfront Suites: Lake St entrance -
Novotel Oasis Resort -
Night Markets: Abbott St entrance SunBus stop 8.25am
Cairns Sheridan Hotel: McLeod St entrance -

> No bus pickup provided <

Reef Hotel Casino: Casino entrance: Wharf St 8.30am
Reef Hotel Casino: Casino entrance: Wharf St 8.30am
Reef Hotel Casino: Casino entrance: Wharf St 8.30am
Reef Hotel Casino: Casino entrance: Wharf St 8.30am
Reef Hotel Casino: Casino entrance: Wharf St 8.30am
Queen’s Court -
DoubleTree by Hilton: Abbott St entrance 8.20am
North Cove Waterfront Suites: Lake St entrance -
Aspect Central: Grove St entrance -
Rydges Esplanade Resort -
Reef Hotel Casino: Casino entrance: Wharf St 8.30am
Cairns Railway Station: Bunda St entrance 8.35am
North Cove Waterfront Suites: Lake St entrance -
Mad Monkey Backpackers Village 8.40am

Gilligan’s Backpackers -
> No bus pickup provided <

Night Markets: Abbott St entrance SunBus stop 8.25am
Novotel Oasis Resort -
DoubleTree by Hilton: Abbott St entrance 8.20am

Rydges Esplanade Resort -
> No bus pickup provided <

Cairns Railway Station: Bunda St entrance 8.35am

*Transfer times are subject to change. Always double check transfer times when booking.

9.50am
9.35am
9.40am
9.50am

9.45am
9.45am
9.45am
9.45am
9.45am
9.40am
9.30am
9.50am
9.45am
9:40am
9.45am
9.30am
9.50am
9.35am
9.35am

9.40am
9.35am
9.30am
9:40am

9.30am

10.50am
10.35am
10.40am
10.50am

10.45am
10.45am
10.45am
10.45am
10.45am
10.40am
10.30am
10.50am
10.45am
10.40am
10.45am
10.30am
10.50am
10.35am
10.35am

10.40am
10.35am
10.30am
10.40am

10.30am

11.50am
1.35am
11.40am
11.50am

11.45am
11.45am
11.45am
1.45am
11.45am
1.40am
1.30am
1.50am
1.45am
1.40am
11.45am
11.30am
1.50am
11.35am
11.35am

1.40am
1.35am
1.30am
1.40am

11.30am



	Bus Transfer Timetable
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3

