

## **Bus Transfer Timetable**

Cairns City to Skyrail Effective from Friday 17<sup>th</sup> May 2024



Accommodation	Pick Up Location	Timetable:				
181 The Esplanade	Cairns Queenslander Hotel & Apartments	8:15am	9:45am	10.45am	11.45am	
201 Lake Street	Rydges Esplanade Resort	-	9:40am	10.40am	11.40am	
Abbott Boutique Hotel	Reef Hotel Casino: Casino entrance: Wharf St	8.30am	9.45am	10.45am	11.45am	
Acacia Court Hotel	Cairns Queenslander Hotel & Apartments	8:15am	9:45am	10.45am	11.45am	
Aquarius Holiday Apartments	DoubleTree by Hilton: Abbott St entrance	8.20am	9.30am	10.30am	11.30am	
Aspect Central	Aspect Central: Grove St entrance	-	9.45am	10.45am	11.45am	
Bay Village Tropical Retreat	Rydges Esplanade Resort	-	9:40am	10.40am	11.40am	
Bohemia Resort	Cairns Sheridan Hotel: McLeod St entrance	-	9.50am	10.50am	11.50am	
Bounce Cairns	Gilligan's Backpackers	-	9.35am	10.35am	11.35am	
Breakfree Royal Harbour	Night Markets: Abbott St entrance SunBus stop	8.25am	9.40am	10.40am	11.40am	
Cairns Aquarium	> No bus pickup provided <					
Cairns Central Plaza	Cairns Railway Station: Bunda St entrance	8.35am	9.30am	10.30am	11.30am	
Cairns (Central) Railway Station	Cairns Railway Station: Bunda St entrance	8.35am	9.30am	10.30am	11.30am	
Cairns City Palms	Aspect Central: Grove St entrance	-	9.45am	10.45am	11.45am	
Cairns Colonial Club Resort	Cairns Colonial Club Resort	-	-	10.55am	11.55am	
Cairns Cruise Liner Terminal	Reef Hotel Casino: Casino entrance: Wharf St	8.30am	9.45am	10.45am	11.45am	
Cairns Harbour Lights	Reef Hotel Casino: Casino entrance: Wharf St	8.30am	9.45am	10.45am	11.45am	
Cairns Harbourside Hotel	Cairns Queenslander Hotel & Apartments	8:15am	9:45am	10.45am	11.45am	
Cairns Plaza Hotel	DoubleTree by Hilton: Abbott St entrance	8.20am	9.30am	10.30am	11.30am	
Cairns Queenslander Hotel & Apartments	Cairns Queenslander Hotel & Apartments	8:15am	9:45am	10.45am	11.45am	
Cairns Sheridan Hotel	Cairns Sheridan Hotel: McLeod St entrance	-	9.50am	10.50am	11.50am	
City Plaza Cairns	Cairns Queenslander Hotel & Apartments	8:15am	9:45am	10.45am	11.45am	
City Terraces	Mad Monkey Backpackers Village	8.40am	9.35am	10.35am	11.35am	

<sup>\*</sup>Transfer times are subject to change. Always double check transfer times when booking.

Accommodation	Pick Up Location	Timetable:			
Citysider Holiday Apartments	Mad Monkey Backpackers Village	8.40am	9.35am	10.35am	11.35am
Colonial Club Resort	Cairns Colonial Club Resort	-	-	10.55am	11.55am
Comfort Inn Cairns	Rydges Esplanade Resort	-	9:40am	10.40am	11.40am
Coral Towers Apartments	North Cove Waterfront Suites: Lake St entrance	-	9.50am	10.50am	11.50am
Coral Tree Inn	Novotel Oasis Resort	-	9.35am	10.35am	11.35am
Cruise Terminal	Reef Hotel Casino: Casino entrance: Wharf St	8.30am	9.45am	10.45am	11.45am
Crystalbrook Bailey	Night Markets: Abbott St entrance SunBus stop	8.25am	9.40am	10.40am	11.40am
Crystalbrook Flynn	Night Markets: Abbott St entrance SunBus stop	8.25am	9.40am	10.40am	11.40am
Crystalbrook Riley	DoubleTree by Hilton: Abbott St entrance	8.20am	9.30am	10.30am	11.30am
DoubleTree by Hilton	DoubleTree by Hilton: Abbott St entrance	8.20am	9.30am	10.30am	11.30am
Edge Apartments	North Cove Waterfront Suites: Lake St entrance	-	9.50am	10.50am	11.50am
Getaway on Grafton	Mad Monkey Backpackers Village	8.40am	9.35am	10.35am	11.35am
Gilligan's Backpackers	Gilligan's Backpackers	-	9.35am	10.35am	11.35am
Global Backpackers Cairns	Night Markets: Abbott St entrance SunBus stop	8.25am	9.40am	10.40am	11.40am
Harbour Lights	Reef Hotel Casino: Casino entrance: Wharf St	8.30am	9.45am	10.45am	11.45am
Heritage Cairns	Mad Monkey Backpackers Village	8.40am	9.35am	10.35am	11.35am
Hides Hotel	Night Markets: Abbott St entrance SunBus stop	8.25am	9.40am	10.40am	11.40am
Hilton	Reef Hotel Casino: Casino entrance: Wharf St	8.30am	9.45am	10.45am	11.45am
Hotel Tropiq	Queen's Court	-	9.40am	10.40am	11.40am
Il Palazzo	Night Markets: Abbott St entrance SunBus stop	8.25am	9.40am	10.40am	11.40am
Inn Cairns	Gilligan's Backpackers	-	9.35am	10.35am	11.35am
Jack and Newell Apartments	Reef Hotel Casino: Casino entrance: Wharf St	8.30am	9.45am	10.45am	11.45am
Koala Court Holiday Apartments	Aspect Central: Grove St entrance	-	9.45am	10.45am	11.45am
Mad Monkey Backpackers Village	Mad Monkey Backpackers Village	8.40am	9.35am	10.35am	11.35am
Mantra Esplanade	Reef Hotel Casino: Casino entrance: Wharf St	8.30am	9.45am	10.45am	11.45am
Mantra Trilogy	Night Markets: Abbott St entrance SunBus stop	8.25am	9.40am	10.40am	11.40am
Mercure Hotel Cairns	Novotel Oasis Resort	-	9.35am	10.35am	11.35am
Night Markets	Night Markets: Abbott St entrance SunBus stop	8.25am	9.40am	10.40am	11.40am

 $<sup>{}^{*}</sup>$ Transfer times are subject to change. Always double check transfer times when booking.

Accommodation	Pick Up Location	Timetable:					
North Cove Waterfront Suites	North Cove Waterfront Suites: Lake St entrance	-	9.50am	10.50am	11.50am		
Novotel Oasis Resort	Novotel Oasis Resort	-	9.35am	10.35am	11.35am		
Oaks Cairns Hotel	Night Markets: Abbott St entrance SunBus stop	8.25am	9.40am	10.40am	11.40am		
Oasis Inn Holiday Apartments	Cairns Sheridan Hotel: McLeod St entrance	-	9.50am	10.50am	11.50am		
Orchid Plaza Bus Stop	> No bus pickup provided <						
Pacific Hotel Cairns	Reef Hotel Casino: Casino entrance: Wharf St	8.30am	9.45am	10.45am	11.45am		
Park Regis City Quays	Reef Hotel Casino: Casino entrance: Wharf St	8.30am	9.45am	10.45am	11.45am		
Park Regis Piermonde	Reef Hotel Casino: Casino entrance: Wharf St	8.30am	9.45am	10.45am	11.45am		
Pullman Cairns International	Reef Hotel Casino: Casino entrance: Wharf St	8.30am	9.45am	10.45am	11.45am		
Pullman Reef Casino	Reef Hotel Casino: Casino entrance: Wharf St	8.30am	9.45am	10.45am	11.45am		
Queen's Court	Queen's Court	-	9.40am	10.40am	11.40am		
Ramada by Wyndham Cairns	DoubleTree by Hilton: Abbott St entrance	8.20am	9.30am	10.30am	11.30am		
Reef Palms Motel Apartments	North Cove Waterfront Suites: Lake St entrance	-	9.50am	10.50am	11.50am		
Royal Palm Villas	Aspect Central: Grove St entrance	-	9.45am	10.45am	11.45am		
Rydges Esplanade Resort	Rydges Esplanade Resort	-	9:40am	10.40am	11.40am		
Shangri-La Hotel	Reef Hotel Casino: Casino entrance: Wharf St	8.30am	9.45am	10.45am	11.45am		
Southern Cross Atrium Apartments	Cairns Railway Station: Bunda St entrance	8.35am	9.30am	10.30am	11.30am		
Summerhouse	North Cove Waterfront Suites: Lake St entrance	-	9.50am	10.50am	11.50am		
Sunshine Tower Hotel	Mad Monkey Backpackers Village	8.40am	9.35am	10.35am	11.35am		
The Benson Hotel	Gilligan's Backpackers	-	9.35am	10.35am	11.35am		
The Lakes Resort	> No bus pickup provided <						
The Village Cairns	Night Markets: Abbott St entrance SunBus stop	8.25am	9.40am	10.40am	11.40am		
Villa Vaucluse	Novotel Oasis Resort	-	9.35am	10.35am	11.35am		
Vision Apartments	DoubleTree by Hilton: Abbott St entrance	8.20am	9.30am	10.30am	11.30am		
Water's Edge Apartments	Rydges Esplanade Resort	-	9:40am	10.40am	11.40am		
YAL Cairns Martyn Street	> No bus pickup provided <						
YHA Cairns Central	Cairns Railway Station: Bunda St entrance	8.35am	9.30am	10.30am	11.30am		

 $<sup>{}^{*}</sup>$ Transfer times are subject to change. Always double check transfer times when booking.